

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 266 OF 2009
(for prel. hearing)

TANAAYA GEMS & JEWELLERY EXP.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RRB ENERGY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct that the further
proceedings in CC No. 4407/2009, titled RRB Energy Limited vs.
Tanaaya Gems & Jewellery Exports Limited & Others, pending
before the Metropolitan Magistrate at Saidapet, Chennai shall
remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master