

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 266 OF 2009

TANAAYA GEMS & JEWELLERY EXP.LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RRB ENERGY LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents
WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 267 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 20/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Raghenth Basanti, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Jayaree Singh, Adv.
M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit in both
the matters.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar