

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 266 OF 2009

TANAAYA GEMS &amp; JEWELLERY EXP.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RRB ENERGY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 267 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents  
and office report)

Date: 11/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Indranil Ghosh, Adv.  
For M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the written request circulated by  
the learned counsel for the respondent, hearing of this  
petition is adjourned for four weeks.The rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed  
within two weeks from today.

List the case on 22nd March, 2010.

(A.D. Sharma) ( Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master