

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 266 OF 2009

TANAAYA GEMS & JEWELLERY EXP.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RRB ENERGY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents)
WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 267 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Mr. Deep Keerti Verma, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr. adv.
Mr. I. Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv.
for M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list these petitions after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master